### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
The Barden Corporation		04/30/2012	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies AG & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3	
City:	Herzogenaurach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0747827	BARTEMP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122182200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-218-2100
Email: epagan@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Timothy J. Kelly

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02608.019700

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0867 CH \$40.00 0

900223352

Address Line 2: Timothy J. Kelly Address Line 4: New York, NEW YOR			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Kelly		
Signature:	/tjk/		
Date:	05/17/2012		
Total Attachments: 1 source=BARTEMP Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0868

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **THE BARDEN CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, USA, is the owner of the United States Trademark Registration No. 747,827; and

WHEREAS, SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Trademark Registration No. 747,827, together with the goodwill associated with said Trademark, and whereas Assignor is desirous of assigning same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of the worldwide right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to Trademark Registration No. 747,827, without limitation, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with Trademark Registration No. 747,827, as well as the right to sue for any past infringement.

Signed at	this <u>30</u>	day o	f April,	2012
-----------	----------------	-------	----------	------

The Barden Corporation

Sama DENTIS I. MILLER

Title: VP-Kensen/ Moonses

Name: PETER 1 ENRAM

Title: PRESIDENT

FCHS WS 7487915v1.doc

RECORDED: 05/17/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0869